

(102) 575-1346

December 18, 1995

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

95 1 ڳ 900001679429 -12/28/95--01086--010 ****285.00 ****285.00

RE: DonMar Global Business Services LLC P3341415DOMAS

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Certificate of Formation (and related documents, if appropriate) and our check in the amount of \$285.00 for DonMar Global Business Services LLC

Please file at your earliest convenience and return confirmation to my attention at the address which is listed above.

Please feel free to contact me directly at 1-302-575-0440, ext. 7003, with questions regarding the enclosed application.

Sincerely,

Susan Rosenthal

Corporate Service Representative

Susan Rosenthal GAVE **AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO** CORRECT CORP. SUFFIX (L DOC. EXAM ______

enc.



FILED 95 DEC 28 M ID: 05 SECTION OF TALL METERS OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

DONMAR GLOBAL BUSINESS SERVICES, L.C.

Pursuant to Section 608.40 Florida Statutes:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is DonMar Global Business Services, L.C.
- 2. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 15731 Cedar Grove Lane, Wellington, FL 33414.
- 3. The period of duration for the limited liability company shall be 101 years.
- 4. The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the names and addresses of the members are; Donna M. Mascolo of 15731 Cedar Grove Lane, Wellington, FL 33414 and Diane L. Maronde of 3630 Atlanta St., Cocoa, FL 32926.

AFFADAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of DonMar Global Business Services, L.C., deposes and says:

- 1. the above named limited liability company has at least two members.

- 4. the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$ \$\inc_{\ells,coo}\$. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative

DonMar Global Business Services, L.C.

Business Equipment

Compaq Lite, Lte 4/25C Laptop Computer	
Canon Computer / Printer Combo	2,950
HP Laserjet IIIP	1,075
HP Letter Tray	145
Canon Faxphone B170	954
Canon PC770 Copier	1,006
Olympus Camera	190
Sony Walkman Recorder	124
Office Furniture: Desk, Credenza, Book	
Shelves	2,625
Office Chair, lamp	167
Office Side Chair	127
Silk Plants	547
Misc Equipment	1,791
TOTAL	15,000

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICLE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON DEC 28 MILE OF PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

(or 608.507) submitted:

First, this ____ DonMar Global Business Services, L. C. desiring to organize under the laws of the state of Florida with its principal place of business located in the city of Tallahassee , State of Florida, has named Larry Wolfe located at 200 - A John Knox Road, Tallahassee FL 32303-6643 as its agent for service of process within Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited limbility comparat the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

12/19/95

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham ANNUAL REPORT Socretary of State 1996 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee \$ 238.75 Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Name and Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company **DOCUMENT** #L96000000011 1a. Principal Place of Business Address DONMAR GLOBAL BUSINESS SERVICE, L.C. -15791-GEDAR-GROVE LANE-15731 CEDAR GROVE LANE -WELLINGTON-FL-33414-WELLINGTON FL 33414 If above making address is is scorrect in any way, line through incorrect information and enter correction in Block 2a. Principal Place of Business. | 2a. Making Address 2 Principal Place of Business 3. Date Organized or Qualified 3a. State of Formation Suito, Apt. 4, otc. Suite, Apt. W. otc. 12/28/1995 FL4. FEI Number 22046 LAS BEISAS CIECLE Applied For City & State Not Applicable Boga RATEN 5. Unio of Last Report 6. Cortificate of Status Desired 4517 7. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 8. Name and Address of New Registered Agent WOLFE, LARRY 200-A JOHN KNOX ROAD THOMAS Stroot Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) TALLAHASSEE FL 32303 20046 LAS BRISAS CIRCLE Zip Code BOLA KATON 33433-4809 9. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.416 and 608.508, Florida Statutos, the above-named limited liability company submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and accept the obligations. 15. Carnel DATE /8/19896 Recepting Approximately (1001). Hegistered Agent signalure required when reinstating Managing Members/Managers **Business Street Address** City, State and Zip Code MGRM MASCOLO, DONNA M 15731 CEDAR GROVE LANE WELLINGTON FL MGRM MARONDE, DIANE L B630 ALTANTA STREET COCOA FL 000001806340 -05/03/96--01034--001 +***238.75 +***238.75 11 do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3) (k), Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under eath; that I am a

managing member or manager of the limited flability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Floran Statutes; and that

SIGNATURE AND TYPED OR PRINTED HAVE OF SIGNING MANAGERS WEMILER OR MANAGER

(407) 338 ·3118

my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address

SIGNATURE: Home m mocedo

THE COMPANY CORPORATION 1313 N. Market Street • Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1151 • Telephone; (302) 575-0440 • Fax; (302) 575-1346

September 18, 1997

10002301481--9 -09/23/97--01097--004 *****52.50 *****52.50

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: DonMar Global Business Services, Inc. P3343322DOCAS

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Certificate of Incorporation with corrections as requested for DonMar Global Business Services, Inc. A copy of your recent correspondence is enclosed for reference.

Please file and return all related correspondence to my attention at the address listed above.

Please feel free to contact me directly at 1-800-542-2677, ext. 7003, with questions regarding the enclosed application.

Sincerely,

wendy anow Corporate Service Incorporator

enc.

Diss. 9/23/97

28

25 August 1997

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Reference: Donmar Global Business Services, L. C. Document # L98000000011

Subject: Dissolution of Limited Liability Company, Assignment of Name to nowly formed Sub-Chapter S Corporation

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for the above cited Limited Liability Company along with filing fee in the amount of \$52.50 as required. The Limited Liability Company is not an accepted form of business for conducting real estate brokerage services within the state of Florida. As such, this entity has not and will not be used.

In addition please find enclosed request for establishment of a Sub-Chapter S Corporation in the state of Florida that will carry the same name as utilized in the past Limited Liability Company, This form of business is acceptable for the conduction of real estate brokerage services in Florida.

As per our conversations we anticipate that the assignment of the name "Domnar Global Business Services, Inc." will be possible upon processing the Articles of Dissolution for the Limited Liability Company.

I thank you in advance for your attention in processing these documents and await your letter of acknowledgement after the dissolution has been completed and the name reassigned to the new Sub-Chapter S Corporation.

Sincerely,

Thomas B. learly Thomas B. Cassidy, Registered Agent

22046 Las Brisas Circle Boca Raton, FL 33433

Phone/Fax 561-338-3118

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

8:29

1. The name of the limited states.	SEP 23 MM
SERVICES, L.C.	10 DONMAR GLOBAL BUSINESS
SERVICES, Z.C.	
	,
2. The effective date of the limited liability of	company's dissolution is 22 August 97
3. A description of the occurrence that results section 608,441, Florida Statutes, (c.	olted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to opy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).
LIMITED LIABILITY Come	Pares 1º alon a la accessor
THE STATE OF FLORIDA	CESTOTE REPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
4 Company	
4. CHECK ONE: All debts, obligations and liabilities of the	limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
OR-	annues sability company have been paid or discharged.
- Amequate provision has been made for the	e debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to 608.4421.
 All remaining property and assets have be respective rights and interests. 	een distributed among its members in accordance with their
6. CHECKONE:	
There are no suits pending against the con-OR-	pany in any court.
be entered against it in any pending suit	s satisfaction of any judgement, order or decree which may
Signatures of all members :	
Signature	Typed or Printed name
Storage M. March	
Grane & Marvide	DONNA M. MASCOLO
wrong of Marville	Diade L MARCHOE